

FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92

DOCKET NO.: 713-144

102389728
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET NO.: 713-144 TATENT	SOME
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-4-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Massimo ALEARDI	Name: MILLER EUROPE S.P.A.
	Street Address: 20098 S. Giuliano Milanese,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Via Privata Iseo
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zip/Postal Code: 6E
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other - Corrective Assignment, Assignor's Name	Country: Italy
Reel 009955, Frame 0613	
Execution Date: May 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	6,449,138
09/307,747 filed May 10, 1999 Additional num	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: one
concerning document should be mailed:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Name:	7. Total (ee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER (22429)	☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed
or 111 1700 Diagonal Dood Suite 210	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 07-1337
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	6. Deposit account number: 07-1557
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Output Description:	
Benjamin J. Hauptman Reg. No. 29,310 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	March 4, 2003 Signature Date
VX	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
2002 TUBUT 00000016 09307747	

03/07/2003 TLUU11 00000016 09307747 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP



05-20-2002

2,93.02

FORM PTO-1596

DOCKET NO.: 713-144

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	ss: Pease record the attached original documents or copy thereto:			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1) Masimo ALEARDI	Name: MILLER EUROPE S.P.A.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 20098 S. Giuliano Milanese,			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
X Other - Corrective Assignment, Assignee's Address	City: Via Privata Iseo State or Area:			
Reel 009955, Frame 0613	Zip/Postal Code: 6E Country: Italy			
Execution Date: May 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
<u>0</u> 9/307,747 filed May 10, 1999				
Additional nun	nbers attached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one			
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER (22429)	☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed			
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337			
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	s fue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Benjamin J. Hauptman Reg. No. 29,310 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature May 23, 2002 Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

05/24/2002 AWONDAF1 00000147 09307747

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

-95	
01	
7	
3	
₹	

FORM PTO-1596

05 f	2	1,-	19	99	A	
05		K		W		
LIGHTS HOLLSMAN		ZIIN,		yn,		
101	lΟ	41	6	69	9	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DOCKET NO.: 713-144	101041669	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
Massimo ALEARDI	Name: Miller Europe S.p.A.	Ü
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X_No</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Me	Street Address: 20098.A Giuli Iseo, 6E	ano Milanese (Italy) Via Privata
Security Agreement Cl	hange of Name	
Other	City: State/C	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: May 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09/307,74	7
If the document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the application is: May	7 3, 1999
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
Add	ditional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: 1
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN GILM	<u>AAN & BERNER</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	8. Deposit account number:	
	07-1337	
City:Alexandria State: <u>VA</u>	ZIP:22314	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	***************************************
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forey document.	going information is true and correct and any attached cop	y is a true copy of the original
Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310		5/10/99
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	Date

05/19/1999 ASELLMAN 00000046 09307747

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013824 FRAME: 0695

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

ASSIGNMENT

20098 S. GIULIANO MILANESE (Italy) Via Privata Iseo, 6E

Serial	NO.	-				
riled _						
Title _	"ELECTRIC GAS-LIGHTER"					
the rec	or one dollar Mr. Massi eipt and sufficiency whassign(s) to:	mereof are	an Italia hereby	n subject acknowledged,	the	undersigned

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by the undersigned on May 3 , 1999, and in said application and any and all other applications in the United States, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

MILLER EUROPE S.p.A.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and	seal(s) this 3rd day of M	ay ,
Nineteen Hundred and	\sim \sim \sim \sim	
Witnesses:	Speather	(Seal)
1)	Massimo ALEARDI	(Seal)
Witnesses:	Monica TAFFURI	
2)	2) Milena MONTALBETTI	(Seal)

Docket No.: 713-144 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of : Patent No. 6,449,138

Massimo ALEARDI : Confirmation No. 5286

Serial No. 09/307,747 : Group Art Unit: 2836

Filed: May 10, 1999 : Allowed: April 23, 2002 : Examiner: R. Rios Cuevas

For: ELECTRIC GAS-LIGHTER

SUBMISSION OF CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL FORM AND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

The Assignor's name as it appears on the *Corrected* Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document in connection with the above-identified application is incorrect. Submitted herewith is a corrected Assignment transmittal form properly setting forth the correct Assignor name which should appear as:

Massimo ALEARDI.

Please correct this information which appears at Reel 009955, Frame 0613, and forward the Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document to the undersigned *immediately*. Copies of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, the executed Assignment, and the Recordation Form Cover Sheet are included herewith.

A credit card authorization form in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

LOWE HALPITMÁN GILMAN & BERNER, LLP

Benjamin J. Hauptman Registration No. 29,310

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 703-684-1111 BJH/:klb Facsimile: 703-518-5499

Date: March 4, 2003

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Masimo ALEARDI

Confirmation No. 5286

Group Art Unit: 2836

Allowed: April 23, 2002

Examiner: R. Rios Cuevas

Filed: May 10, 1999

Serial No. 09/307,747

ELECTRIC GAS-LIGHTER

SUBMISSION OF CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL FORM AND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

For:

The Assignee's address as it appears on the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document in connection with the above-identified application is incorrect. Submitted herewith is a corrected Assignment transmittal form properly setting forth the correct Assignee address which should appear as: 20098 S. Giuliano Milanese, Via Privata Iseo, 6E Italy.

Please correct this information which appears at Reel 009955, Frame 0613, and forward the Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document to the undersigned *immediately*. Copies of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, the executed Assignment, and the Recordation Form Cover Sheet are included herewith.

A credit card authorization form in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER, LLP

Benjamin J. Hauptman Registration No. 29,310

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Alexandria, Virginia 22314 703-684-1111 BJH:klb Facsimile: 703-518-5499

May 23, 2002



JULY 21, 1999

PTAS

LOWE HAUPTMAN GOPSTEIN, ET AL. BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD SUITE 310 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/10/1999

REEL/FRAME: 009955/0613

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

ALEARDI, MASSIMO

DOC DATE: 05/03/1999

ASSIGNEE:

MILLER EUROPE S.P.A. 20098, A GUILIANO MILANESE VIA PRIVATA ISEO, 6E, ITALY

SERIAL NUMBER: 09307747

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/10/1999

ISSUE DATE:

JEEVON JONES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

, in 7 7 190